

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 36419-36420/2018**
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **27.09.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

The matter be re-notified for 11.10.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018/MK