

\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1051/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Advocate.
(M:9212504095)

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Advocate.
(M-9810355699)

WITH

+ **CM(M) 1056/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Advocate.
versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **17.02.2020**

CM APPL. 36420/2018(Delay) in CM(M) 1051/2018

CM APPL. 36444/2018(Delay) in CM(M) 1056/2018

Delay in refiling is condoned. Application is disposed of.

CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM(M) 1056/2018

Adjourned at joint request.

List on 4th August, 2020

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/dj