



\$~63 & 64(Appellate Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1051/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

% **ORDER**  
**13.04.2022**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that a close relative of learned Counsel for the Petitioners 1 and 2 is unwell.
2. Re-notify on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**APRIL 13, 2022**  
*dsn*