



\$~33 and 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1051/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal and Mr.
Vineet Mishra, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS Respondents
Through:

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal and Mr.
Vineet Mishra, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
08.08.2022

%

1. Mr. Akhil Mittal, learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that during the course of these proceedings, Petitioners 1 and 2 have expired and some other developments have taken place. He seeks time to take instructions.

2. Renotify on 13th January 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 8, 2022
r.bararia