



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 19526/2023

+ CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 15767/2023

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal with Mr. Sunil
Mittal, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Geeta Mehrotra with Ms.Sonal
Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. List on 22nd October, 2024.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2024

st