



\$~17&18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 19526/2023
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORSRespondent
Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate.

18

+ CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 15767/2023
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

1. List before the Court on 12.02.2025.
2. It is, however, clarified that if any application for the purposes of impleadment after the death of two petitioners is pending consideration then it be placed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for passing appropriate orders on such application and for that purpose, the party may appear before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 04.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sw