



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 19526/2023 FOR IMPLEADMENT**
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Sunil Mittal,
Ms. Navita Gupta and Mr. Sidhant
Garg, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra and Ms. Sonal
Verma, Advs. for respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
12.02.2025

No time left.

List on 18.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/ib