



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1051/2018& CM APPL. 19526/2023**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate with
Ms. Sonal Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Chaudhary.

List on 12.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 18, 2025/ss