



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1051/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal and Ms.
Riddhi Jain, Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonal Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

CM No. 19526/2023 (for impleadment)

As per office note, vakalatnama by petitioners has been filed.

As per record, rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that she does not wish to file rejoinder.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.11.2025. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be placed before this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2025/yo