



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 19526/2023**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate.

+ **CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 15767/2023**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

In view of last order, relist before the concerned Joint Registrar on
29.04.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/ry